STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FDOT VERIFICATION LABORATORIES – DISTRICT ONE


	                    Consultant 
	ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 BARTOW- D1
I01009
Prime

	Address:
	1525 Centennial Drive Bartow, Fl 33830

	Telephone:
	863-533-0858

	Fax:
	863-533-7325

	e-mail:
	tleto@ardaman.com

	Contact Person:
	Thomas J. Leto, P.E. Branch Manager or Rick Barlow

	
Lab Manager:
	Rick Barlow
 rbarlow@ardaman.com


	
Consultant
	ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
FT. MYERS-D1
I01010
Prime


	Address:
	9970 Bavaria Road Ft. Myers FL 33913

	Telephone:
	239-768-6600

	Fax:
	239-768-0409

	e-mail:
	gdrew@ardaman.com

	Contact Person:
	Gary A Drew, P.E. Branch Manager 

	
Lab Manager:
	
Juan Hernandez
jhernandez@ardaman.com

	
Consultant
	ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
SARASOTA- D1
I01004
Prime

	Address:
	78 Sarasota Center Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34240

	Telephone:
	941-922-3526

	Fax:
	941-922-6743

	e-mail:
	gschmidt@ardanam.com

	Contact Person:
	Gary H. Schmidt, P.E., Branch Manager

	
Lab Manager:
	Michael Eggleston
meggleston@ardaman.com


	
Consultant
	MADRID ENINEERING GROUP, INC.
BARTOW – D1
I01023
Sub to Universal and Ardaman

	Address:
	2030 SR 60 E. Bartow, FL 33830

	Telephone:
	863-533-9007

	Fax:
	863-533-8997

	e-mail:
	Dtidwell@madridengineering.com

	Contact Person:
	Danny Tidwell

	Lab Manager:
	Paul Arenth

	
Consultant
	UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES, INC.
SARASOTA – D1
I01017
Prime

	Address:
	1748 Independence Blvd, Suite B-1, Sarasota, FL 34234

	Telephone:
	941-358-7410

	Fax:
	941-358-7353

	e-mail:
	rgomez@universalengineering.com

	Contact Person:
	Robert Gomez or Brewster Dombkowski

	Lab Manager:
	Matt Janney
mjanney@universalengineering.com


	
Consultant
	UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES INC.  
FT. MYERS – D1
I01003
Prime

	Address:
	5971 Country Lakes Dr., Ft. Myers, Fl 33905

	Telephone:
	239-995-1997

	Fax:
	239-313-2347

	e-mail:
	kcrawford@universalengineering.com

	Contact Person:
	Lindsey Weaver, Branch Manager
lweaver@universalenginnering.com


	Lab Manager:
	Kelly Crawford
kcrawford@universalengineering.com




